(O8]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SN NV N N

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of the State of California
ROBERT L. MUKAI
Senior Assistant Attorney General
SARA J. DRAKE
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
PETER H. KAUFMAN, State Bar No. 52038
Deputy Attorney General

110 West A Street, Suite 1100

San Diego, CA 92101

P.O. Box 85266

San Diego, CA 92186-5266

Telephone: (619) 645-2020

Fax: (619) 645-2012 -

Email: peter.kaufman@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Defendant California Gambling Control

Commission
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE, | 08-CV-0984 WBS GGH )
Plaintiff, | STIPULATION AND ORDER
: CONTINUING HEARING
v.
Hearing: July 21, 2008
THE CALIFORNIA GAMBLING CONTROL Time: 2:00pm.
COMMISSION; and DOES 1 THROUGH 50, Courtroom: 5 :
Inclusive, Judge: The Honorable
William B. Shubb
Defendants. |.

Counsel of record for Defendant the California Gambling Control Commission, Deputy
Attorney General, Peter H. Kaufman and counsel of record for the Plaintiff, Manuel Corrales, Jr.
and Terry Singleton hereby stipulate and agree, in consideration of the fact that Defendant’s
counsel will be absent from California on a pre-paid vacation from June 28, 2008 to July 17,

2008, that the hearing on Defendant’s motion to dismiss and Plaintiff’s motion to remand to state




1 || court now set for heariog on July 7, 2008 at 2:00 p-in. be continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m.,

2 || and Plaintiffs’ counsel may- attend telepohincally.

3
4

NN R 1 N L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28

ed

Dated: June ___, 2008 EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of the State of California

ROBERT L. MUKAI
Senior Assistant Attorney General

SARA ). DRAKE
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

PETER H. KAUFMAN

Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendant California
Gambling Control Commission

Dated: June 7;'{ 2008  MANUEL CORRALES, JR. AFTORNEY AT LAW

Attomey for Plalntlff

Dated: June __ , 2008 SINGLETON & ASSOCIATES

TERRY SINGLETON
Attorney for Plaintiff

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing
on Defendant’s motion to dismiss and Plaintiff’s motion to remand to state court now set for July
7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be and hereby is continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Department 5 of
this Court, and Plaintiffs’ counsel may appear telephonically.

Dated:

HON. WILLIAM B. SHUBB,
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

dzi:L0 80 g unp



06/25/2008 WED 13:15 FAX 16197025592 Singleton & Associates [Qc03/003

LS

1 || court now set for hearing on July 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be continued fo July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. J
P
K| and Hank TTE counset WAy appear Dy phone. .
3 Dated: June ___, 2008 EDMUND G, BROWN JR. o
Attorney General of the State of California
4 ROBERT L. MUKAI
s Senior Assistant Attorney General
SARA JI. DRAKE
6 Supervising Deputy Aftorney General
7 -
g PETER H. KAUFMAN
Deputy Attorney General
9 Attorneys for Defendant California
Gambling Control Commission
10 '
11 Dated: June 2008 MANUEL CORRALES, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW
12
13 MANUEL CORRALES, JR.
Attorney for Plaintiff’
14 '
15 Dated: June 2.3 2008
16
17 )
18 ~ Attorneyffor Plainti
19
20 GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing
211l on Defendant’s motion to dismiss and Plaimtiff’s motion to remand to state court now set for July
22 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be and hereby is continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Department 5 of
* 23 || this Court, and ‘1‘5 Ml WIY QP?CQ}« 'LY Pltmg,.
24 || Dated:
25
26 ,
27 HON. WILLIAM B. SHUBB,
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
28
2

gd : 89Z:0L 80 €2 unp




A WD

G o »n

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

court now set for hearing on July 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m.,

and Plaintiffs’ counsel may attend telephonically.

Dated: June 25,2008 EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of the State of California

ROBERT L. MUKAI

Senior Assistant Attorney General
SARA J: DRAKE

Superilisi

/PETE H.

£ Deputy Attorney Ggiferal
Attorneys for Deféndant California
Gambling Control Commission

Dated: June __ , 2008 MANUEL CORRALES, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW

MANUEL CORRALES, JR.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: June _ , 2008 SINGLETON & ASSOCIATES

TERRY SINGLETON
Attorney for Plaintiff

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing
on Defendant’s motion to dismiss and Plaintiff’s motion to remand to state court now set for July
7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be and hereby is continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Department 5 of
this Court, and Plaintiffs’ counsel mély appear teiephonically.

Dated: .

HON. WILLIAM B. SHUBB,
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE




