1					
_	Attorney General of the State of California				
2	ROBERT L. MUKAI Senior Assistant Attorney General				
3	SARA J. DRAKE				
٠	Supervising Deputy Attorney General				
4	PETER H. KAUFMAN, State Bar No. 52038	•			
_	Deputy Attorney General				
5	110 West A Street, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92101				
6	P.O. Box 85266	•			
	San Diego, CA 92186-5266				
7	Telephone: (619) 645-2020				
	Fax: (619) 645-2012				
8	Email: peter.kaufman@doj.ca.gov				
9	Attorneys for Defendant California Gambling Control				
	Commission				
10	·				
11		•			
*	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
12					
_	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OI	F CALIFORNI	A		
13	·				
14		*			
-	CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE,	08-CV-0984	WBS GGH		
15	71.1.100	~~~~			
16	Plaintiff,		TION AND ORDER ING HEARING		
16	v.	CONTINU	ING DEARING		
17		Hearing:	July 21, 2008		
	THE CALIFORNIA GAMBLING CONTROL	Time:	2:00 p.m.		
18	COMMISSION; and DOES 1 THROUGH 50,	Courtroom:	5		
19	Inclusive,	Judge:	The Honorable William B. Shubb		
ا د	Defendants.		William D. Shubb		
20					
21	•				
22	Counsel of record for Defendant the California Gambl	ing Control Co	mmission. Deputy		
23	Attorney General, Peter H. Kaufman and counsel of record	for the Plaintif	f, Manuel Corrales, Jr.		
24	and Terry Singleton hereby stipulate and agree, in considera	otion of the foo	t that Defendant's		
4	and Terry Singleton hereby supulate and agree, in consider	ation of the fac	t that Defendant 8		
25	counsel will be absent from California on a pre-paid vacation	on from June 2	8, 2008 to July 17,		
26	2008, that the hearing on Defendant's motion to dismiss an	d Plaintiff's mo	otion to remand to state		
27					
-,	~				
28					

. 1				
1	court now set for hearing on July 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m.,			
2	and Plaintiffs' counsel may attend telepohincally.			
3				
4	Dated: June, 2008 EDMUND G. BROWN JR. Attorney General of the State of California			
5	ROBERT L. MUKAI			
6	Senior Assistant Attorney General			
7	SARA J. DRAKE Supervising Deputy Attorney General			
8				
9	PETER H. KAUFMAN Deputy Attorney General			
10	Attorneys for Defendant California Gambling Control Commission			
11				
12	Dated: June 24, 2008 MANUEL CORRALES, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW			
13	V 0 0 0 0 1 X			
14	MANUEL CORRALES, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff			
15	Attorney for Flamin			
16	Dated: June , 2008 SINGLETON & ASSOCIATES			
17	Dated. Julie, 2006 SINGLETON & ASSOCIATES			
18				
19	TERRY SINGLETON			
20	Attorney for Plaintiff			
21				
22	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing			
	on Defendant's motion to dismiss and Plaintiff's motion to remand to state court now set for July			
23	7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be and hereby is continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Department 5 of			
24	this Court, and Plaintiffs' counsel may appear telephonically.			
25	Dated:			
26				
27	TION HELLIANCE CHIEFE			
28	HON. WILLIAM B. SHUBB, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE			

court now set for hearing on July 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m., and that TT's counsel may appear 3 Dated: June , 2008 EDMUND G. BROWN JR. Attorney General of the State of California 4 ROBERT L. MUKAI Senior Assistant Attorney General SARA J. DRAKE 6 Supervising Deputy Attorney General 7 PETER H. KAUFMAN 8 Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendant California 9 Gambling Control Commission 10 Dated: June ____, 2008 MANUEL CORRALES, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW 11 12 MANUEL CORRALES, JR. 13 Attorney for Plaintiff 14 15 Dated: June 2.3, 2008 SINGLETON & ASSOCIATES 16 17 TEŔRY 18 Attorney for Plaintiff 19 20 GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing 21 on Defendant's motion to dismiss and Plaintiff's motion to remand to state court now set for July 22 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be and hereby is continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Department 5 of 23 24 Dated: 25 26 HON. WILLIAM B. SHUBB, 27 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 28

米

1	court now set for hearing on July 7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m.			
2	and Plaintiffs' counsel may attend telephonically.			
3				
4	Dated: June 25, 2008 EDMUND G. BROWN JR. Attorney General of the State of California			
5	ROBERT L. MUKAI			
6	Senior Assistant Attorney General SARA J. DRAKE			
7	Supervising/Deputy Attorney General			
8	[EThy AK)			
9	PETER H. KAUFMAN Deputy Attorney General			
10	Attorneys for Defendant California Gambling Control Commission			
11				
12	Dated: June, 2008 MANUEL CORRALES, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW			
13				
14	MANUEL CORRALES, JR. Attorney for Plaintiff			
15				
16	Dated: June, 2008 SINGLETON & ASSOCIATES			
17				
18				
19	TERRY SINGLETON Attorney for Plaintiff			
20				
21	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing			
22	on Defendant's motion to dismiss and Plaintiff's motion to remand to state court now set for July			
23	7, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. be and hereby is continued to July 21, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. in Department 5 of			
24	this Court, and Plaintiffs' counsel may appear telephonically.			
25	Dated:			
26				
27				
28	HON. WILLIAM B. SHUBB, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE			